
 

1 

Request for Proposal Q01173 
Furnish, Deliver & Install 

Performing Arts Stage Curtains and Acoustical Curtains  
Specification and Contract Document Number: Q01173 Addendum #1 

December 2, 2024 
 

All changes to the Request for Proposal (RFP) are valid only if they are issued by written addendum. Each respondent must 
acknowledge receipt of any addenda in their proposal submission. Each respondent, by acknowledging receipt of any addenda, 
is responsible for the contents of the addenda and any changes to the proposal therein. Failure to acknowledge receipt of any 
addenda may cause the proposal to be rejected. If any language or figures contained in this addendum are in conflict with the 
original document this addendum shall prevail. 
 
 
This addendum consists of the clarifications and amendments: 
 

1. Sealed bids shall be delivered to the Harper College Purchasing Department on or before December 17, 2024, at 
11:00 a.m. Central Time in Building A, Room A-217 on the Harper College campus located at 1200 West Algonquin 
Road, Palatine, IL  60067. 

2. Attached are two site maps that highlight the Acoustic Curtain placement for installation, as well as Auditorium 
Photos. 

3. An additional non-mandatory site walk has been scheduled on December 9, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. Central Time. 
Individuals attending this session will meet in the Lobby of the Performing Arts Center (Building R) at 2:00 p.m. 

 
 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Kathryn Scott 
Purchasing Specialist 
William Rainey Harper College 
1200 West Algonquin Rd. 
Palatine, IL  60067 
847-925-6411 
purchasing@harpercollege.edu 
 
 


